

Purchasing Summary

EVENT # 5653	TITLE: Diesel Engine Wastewater Pumping System	COST: \$44,982.00
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Bid	ANNUAL CONTRACT ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT	ONE TIME PURCHASE ⊠
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		
,		
M/WBE (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		
,		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		
•		
Notes		

NOTES

Recommend approval to procure a diesel engine wastewater pumping system from Godwin Pumps of America, Inc. in the amount of \$44,982.00. The pumping system will be used by the Water Resources Department to replace an existing unit that has reached the end of its useful life and is no longer economical to repair.

This bid was advertised, opened, and reviewed. Delivery: As requested. Terms: Net 30 days. The bidders were:

L.B. Godwin Pumps of America, Inc. (North Charleston, SC) (D) \$44,982.00 Thompson Pump and Manufacturing (Pooler, GA) (D) \$85,961.00

A pre-bid conference was conducted and two vendors attended. (D) Indicates non-local, non-minority owned business. Recommend approval.

Local Available: Yes MWBE Available: Yes Total Sent: 477 MWBE Sent: 38 Total Received: 2 MWBE Received: 0

Vendor Federally Debarred/Suspended: No